
2011 Most Consistent Series final winners

Name
Difference of
3 closest
times

Shae Franklin/MC 0.073 Saddle Winner

Emily Price/Starlite 0.124 Classic Equine saddle pad
winner

Shelby Spielman/Ginny 0.147 Classic Equine saddle pad
winner

Amber Cowan/Ms Super Bowl 0.161 Classic Equine saddle pad
winner

Michelle Mitchell/Candy Man 0.196 Classic Equine saddle pad
winner

Kortni McConnell/Cruz 0.203
Shelby Spielman/Tinker 0.220
Josey Groves/Hemi 0.261
Pat Morris/Sunny 0.262
Dian Jenkins/Saylor 0.263
Shae Franklin/Shorts 0.270
Emery Mask/Radical 0.284
Kirsten Pohnert/Fly 0.324
Lily Anders/Cody Pepper 0.378
Patty McCullar/Sandace 0.510
Savannah Sparkman/Peppy 0.514
Debbie Lewis/Gizmo 0.522
Tina Ramirez/Tuesday 0.525
Tara Simmons/Wheels 0.525
Debbie McLaughlin/A Diamond
Image 0.547

Dalene Greene/Boogie 0.627
Amy Northcutt/Filly 0.691
Dian Jenkins/Abby 0.728
Jennifer Phillips/Chase 0.733
Madison Stockett/PeeDee 0.841
Shae Franklin/Sunshine 0.935
Mary Kaye Robertson/Loddie 1.380
Josey Groves/Rudy 1.427
Taylee Albritton/Armoni 2.879

 

Most Consistent between Race #3 and Race #4

Rider/Horse Race #4 Time Race #3 Time Difference of
#3 & #4



Amy Northcutt/Filly 18.920 18.896 0.024

Winner of a
Formula 707 T-
shirt & a FREE
anytime CBT
expo

Pat Morris/Sunny 20.588 20.559 0.029
Shelby Spielman/Tinker 18.602 18.523 0.079
Amy Northcutt/Katrina 20.371 20.251 0.120
Shelby Spielman/Ginny 18.024 17.877 0.147
Tina Ramirez/Daisey 18.354 18.196 0.158
Amber Cowan/Ms Super Bowl 18.995 19.156 0.161
Tara Simmons/Wheels 18.840 19.036 0.196
Dirinda Snider/Dino 18.673 18.878 0.205
Dian Jenkins/Saylor 18.832 18.569 0.263
Emery Mask/Radical 19.969 20.253 0.284
Dalene Greene/Boogie 19.949 20.234 0.285
Madison Stockett/PeeDee 19.760 20.060 0.300
Kirsten Pohnert/Fly 17.925 18.249 0.324
Patty McCullar/Gizzard 18.114 18.455 0.341
Dirinda Snider/Felon 19.581 19.223 0.358
Christie Bohlender/Boomer 19.947 20.362 0.415
Avery Thelander/Budget 19.409 19.891 0.482
Tina Ramirez/Tuesday 19.002 19.494 0.492
Patty McCullar/Sandace 18.944 19.454 0.510
Savannah Sparkman/Sonny 19.036 19.547 0.511
Savannah Sparkman/Peppy 19.115 18.601 0.514
Katti Autrey/Rowdy 18.403 18.936 0.533
Patty McCullar/Friday 17.638 18.255 0.617
Josey Groves/Hemi 19.164 18.501 0.663
Dian Jenkins/Abby 20.089 19.361 0.728
Emily Price/Starlite 20.008 19.217 0.791
Josey Groves/Rudy 19.729 20.561 0.832
Taylee Albritton/Armoni 24.035 23.041 0.994

 

Most Consistent between Race #2 and Race #3

Rider/Horse Race #3 Time Race #2 Time Difference of
#2 & #3

April Denny/Monkey 18.253 18.242 0.011

Winner of a
Formula 707 T-
shirt & a FREE
anytime CBT expo

Viola Wilcox/DH Silver 18.395 18.453 0.058



Shae Franklin/MC 17.746 17.675 0.071
Shelby Spielman/Tinker 18.523 18.382 0.141
Amber Cowan/Ms Super Bowl 19.156 19.000 0.156
April Denny/Slip Down Flo 18.272 18.445 0.173
Dian Jenkins/Saylor 18.569 18.765 0.196
Patty McCullar/Sandace 19.454 19.253 0.201
Shelby Spielman/Ginny 17.877 17.674 0.203
CalliAnn Nuckols/Howdy 18.680 18.894 0.214
Emery Mask/Radical 20.253 20.029 0.224
Pat Morris/Sunny 20.559 20.326 0.233
Josey Groves/Hemi 18.501 18.762 0.261
Shae Franklin/Sunshine 18.574 18.307 0.267
Shae Franklin/Shorts 18.802 19.072 0.270
Mary Kaye Robertson/Loddie 19.131 19.490 0.359
Madison Stockett/PeeDee 20.060 20.601 0.541
Debbie McLaughlin/A Diamond Image 19.160 19.707 0.547
Dalene Greene/Boogie 20.234 20.861 0.627
CalliAnn Nuckols/Tom 19.248 18.618 0.630
Jennifer Phillips/Chase 18.787 19.520 0.733
Amy Northcutt/Filly 18.896 19.661 0.765
Sarah Keickheifer/Stingray 18.053 18.927 0.874
Emily Price/Starlite 19.217 20.132 0.915
Tara Simmons/Wheels 19.036 20.005 0.969
Amber Cowan/Freeway Jackie Blue 19.370 18.351 1.019
Josey Groves/Rudy 20.561 19.134 1.427
Katie Hughes/Mr Love 18.928 20.439 1.511
Teri Beaver/Marguerita 22.539 20.905 1.634
Karen Stump/Ace 19.670 21.360 1.690
Taylee Albritton/Armoni 23.041 25.920 2.879

Most Consistent between Race #1 and Race #3 (no award given, just posted for your viewing)

Rider/Horse Race #1 Time Race #3 Time Difference of
#1 & #3

Kirsten Pohnert/Fly 18.223 18.249 0.026
Josey Groves/Hemi 18.534 18.501 0.033
Savannah Sparkman/Peppy 18.645 18.601 0.044
Shae Franklin/MC 17.673 17.746 0.073
Shae Franklin/Shorts 18.882 18.802 0.080
Shelby Spielman/Ginny 17.977 17.877 0.100
Debbie McLaughlin/A Diamond Image 19.272 19.160 0.112
Pat Morris/Sunny 20.869 20.559 0.310



Addi Bennett/Gadgets Got A Bully 18.292 18.621 0.329
Tara Simmons/Wheels 19.365 19.036 0.329
Lesley Chester/Rock 18.297 18.626 0.329
Amber Cowan/Ms Super Bowl 18.735 19.156 0.421
Dian Jenkins/Saylor 19.059 18.569 0.490
Tina Ramirez/Tuesday 18.969 19.494 0.525
Dalene Greene/Boogie 20.845 20.234 0.611
Jennifer Phillips/Chase 19.401 18.787 0.614
Mary Kaye Robertson/Simba 19.847 19.207 0.640
Emery Mask/Radical 19.609 20.253 0.644
Dian Jenkins/Abby 20.020 19.361 0.659
Josey Groves/KC 19.354 18.686 0.668
Amy Northcutt/Filly 19.587 18.896 0.691
Carlee Miller/Easy 20.234 20.975 0.741
Shelby Spielman/Tinker 19.272 18.523 0.749
Emily Price/Starlite 20.056 19.217 0.839
Shae Franklin/Sunshine 17.639 18.574 0.935
Cindy Jones/Oscar 19.756 18.690 1.066
Mary Kaye Robertson/Loddie 20.511 19.131 1.380

 

Most Consistent between Race #1 and Race #2

Rider/Horse Race #2
Time

Race #1
Time

Difference
of #1 & #2

Michelle Mitchell/Candy Man 18.273 18.274 0.001
Winner of a Formula
707 T-shirt & a FREE
anytime CBT expo

Shae Franklin/MC 17.675 17.673 0.002
Dalene Greene/Boogie 20.861 20.845 0.016
Lily Anders/Cody Pepper 19.435 19.485 0.050
Amy Northcutt/Filly 19.661 19.587 0.074
Emily Price/Starlite 20.132 20.056 0.076
Jennifer Phillips/Chase 19.520 19.401 0.119
Dionne Veazey/Joker 19.188 19.312 0.124
Ashlee Howard/Ace 18.637 18.774 0.137
Shae Franklin/Shorts 19.072 18.882 0.190
Kortni McConnell/Cruz 18.169 18.372 0.203
Josey Groves/Hemi 18.762 18.534 0.228
Beverly Griswold/Mac 19.710 19.969 0.259
Amber Cowan/Ms Super Bowl 19.000 18.735 0.265
Amber Workheiser/MudFlap 20.427 20.157 0.270
Dian Jenkins/Saylor 18.765 19.059 0.294
Shelby Spielman/Ginny 17.674 17.977 0.303



Linda Dyson/Shiloh 18.787 18.402 0.385
Emery Mask/Radical 20.029 19.609 0.420
Heather Davis/Darlin 20.555 20.132 0.423
Debbie McLaughlin/A Diamond
Image 19.707 19.272 0.435

Debbie Lewis/Gizmo 19.354 18.876 0.478
Dionne Veazey/Josie 19.930 19.396 0.534
Pat Morris/Sunny 20.326 20.869 0.543
Tara Simmons/Wheels 20.005 19.365 0.640
Shae Franklin/Sunshine 18.307 17.639 0.668
Shelby Spielman/Tinker 18.382 19.272 0.890
Leslie Cambern/Sorrely 19.683 20.628 0.945
Brandy Cox/Charlie 19.371 20.392 1.021
Mary Kaye Robertson/Loddie 19.490 20.511 1.021
Danielle Downey/Zeppelin 20.423 21.745 1.322
Brittany Fowler/Hummer 19.526 21.068 1.542

 


